
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4005
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2016
Stilwell Road to China
Sangma,Shri Conrad Kongkal

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India proposes to re-open the Stilwell road to China; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) The Stilwell Road runs from North-East India through Pangsau in Arunachal Pradesh into Myanmar. At present this Ministry is not engaged in any bilateral discussions with Myanmar on re-construction of Stilwell road.
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